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Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Company Name/Scheme

Piedmont Lithium Ltd

ACN/ARSN

002 664 495

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987
The holder ceased to be a 03 / 11 / 2020
substantial holder on

The previous notice was givento  >g / 10 / 2020
the company on

The previous notice was dated 28 / 10 / 2020

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities
of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as

follows:

Person whose
relevant interest
changed

Date of change

Nature of change

4)

Consideration given
in relation to change

(5)

Class (6) and number
of securities affected

Person's votes
affected

REFER ATTACHED

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

N/A

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

|
Signature

print name

Janine Cooper

capacity

Compliance Senior Manager

sign here

date 06/11/2020
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Security Name

PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD

Security
Code
BF1CV51
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2JQ7
BYZ2)JQ7
BYZ2JQ7

Trade Description
CONV ORD TO ADR
ADR CONVERSION
ADR CONVERSION
ADR CONVERSION
ADR CONVERSION
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL
ADR-SAL

Trade Date Settlement Date

15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
22/10/2020
23/10/2020
26/10/2020
27/10/2020
28/10/2020
29/10/2020
30/10/2020

2/11/2020

3/11/2020

15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
26/10/2020
27/10/2020
28/10/2020
29/10/2020
30/10/2020

2/11/2020

3/11/2020

4/11/2020

5/11/2020

Units
-105000000
454545
390826
191400
13229
-44532
-1900
-38379
-34704
-54085
-105392
-95815
-87715
-187505

Price
0.11
8.09
6.39

10.18

11.59

28.66

27.35

23.71

23.47

21.52

22.32

20.18

21.32

24.19




