## **Form 605**

#### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme Piedmont Lithium Ltd

ACN/ARSN 002 664 495

#### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 03 / 11 / 2020

.....

The previous notice was given to the company on

28 / 10 / 2020

The previous notice was dated

28 / 10 / 2020

#### 2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

	Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
)	REFER ATTACHED					

## 3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

### 4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000		

# **Signature**

print name	Janine Cooper	capacity	Compliance Senior Manager	
sign here		date	06/11/2020	

	Security					
Security Name	Code	Trade Description		Settlement Date	Units	Price
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BF1CV51	CONV ORD TO ADR	15/10/2020	15/10/2020	-105000000	0.11
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR CONVERSION	15/10/2020	15/10/2020	454545	8.09
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR CONVERSION	15/10/2020	15/10/2020	390826	6.39
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR CONVERSION	15/10/2020	15/10/2020	191400	10.18
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR CONVERSION	15/10/2020	15/10/2020	13229	11.59
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL	22/10/2020	26/10/2020	-44532	28.66
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL	23/10/2020	27/10/2020	-1900	27.35
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL	26/10/2020	28/10/2020	-38379	23.71
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7 BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL ADR-SAL	27/10/2020 28/10/2020	29/10/2020 30/10/2020	-34704 -54085	23.47 21.52
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL	29/10/2020	2/11/2020	-105392	22.32
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL	30/10/2020	3/11/2020	-95815	20.18
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL	2/11/2020	4/11/2020	-87715	21.32
PIEDMONT LITHIUM LTD	BYZ2JQ7	ADR-SAL	3/11/2020	5/11/2020	-187505	24.19
4.0	21220	7.2	0, ==, =0=0	0, ==, ====	20,000	0
(A)						